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ELECTRONIC FILING TRAINING SEMINAR 
 
To assist Maine tax return preparers in meeting recently implemented electronic filing 
requirements, Maine Revenue Services with assistance from the Internal Revenue Service, is 
planning to coordinate a free training seminar that will provide related information. 
 
The seminar is tentatively scheduled to be held on Thursday, June 5 at the Augusta Civic 
Center in Augusta, Maine and is expected to last for approximately three hours. 
 
Preliminary ideas for discussion include a “how to” on completing and filing forms 
electronically and information on available products/tools to facilitate electronic filing (including 
Maine I-File).  Additionally, we hope to assemble a panel of experienced electronic filers to 
answer questions you may have. 
 
To assist us in the planning process, please click this link 
freeonlinesurveys.com/rendersurvey.asp?sid=5dux6fhw4edyy6f417542 and indicate whether you 
would or would not be interested in attending the seminar.  Note that indicating interest does not 
register you to attend the seminar; registration forms will be made available within the next few 
weeks.  
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Department Telephone Numbers FAX Numbers E-mail Addresses 
Taxpayer Service Center (207) 287-2076 (207) 287-5855 
Appellate (207) 624-9854 (207) 287-3294 
Central Registration (207) 621-5129 (207) 287-3733 division.uctax@maine.gov 
Collections & Compliance (207) 624-9595 (207) 287-6627 compliance.tax@maine.gov 
Corporate Tax (207) 624-9670 (207) 624-9694 corporate.tax@maine.gov 
Economic Research (207) 624-9789 (207) 287-3618 
E-file Help Desk (1040 ONLY) (207) 624-9730 (207) 624-9740 efile.helpdesk@maine.gov 
Electronic Funds Transfer (207) 287-8276 (207) 287-6975 efunds.transfer@maine.gov 
Estate Tax (207) 626-8480 (207) 624-9694 estatetax@maine.gov 
Fuel Tax (207) 624-9609 (207) 287-6628 fuel.tax@maine.gov 
Forms Request Line (207) 624-7894 (207) 622-3517 
Income Tax Assistance (207) 626-8475 (207) 624-9694 income.tax@maine.gov 
Insurance Premium Tax (207) 624-9753 (207) 624-7729 
NexTalk (TTY Service) (888) 577-6690 
Payment Plan/Income Tax (207) 621-4300 (207) 621-4328 compliance.tax@maine.gov 
Payment Plan/Other (207) 624-9595 (207) 287-6627 compliance.tax@maine.gov 
Practitioners’ Hotline (207) 626-8458 (207) 624-9694 
Property Tax (207) 287-2013 (207) 287-6396 prop.tax@maine.gov 
Public Communications (207) 626-8478 (207) 624-9694  
Sales Tax (207) 624-9693 (207) 287-6628 sales.tax@maine.gov 
Tax Clearance Letters (207) 624-9628 (207) 287-6627  
Taxpayer Advocate (207) 624-9649 (207) 287-3618 taxpayer.advocate@maine.gov 
Withholding Tax (207) 626-8475 (207) 624-9694 withholding.tax@maine.gov 
Tax Violations Hot Line (207) 624-9600

This publication is designed to keep taxpayers, tax 
practitioners and the general public informed of 
developments, problems, questions and matters of 
general interest concerning Maine tax law, policy and 
procedure.  The articles in this newsletter are not 
designed to address complex issues in detail, and they 
are not a substitute for Maine tax laws and/or 
regulations. 

STATE OF MAINE 
 
John Elias Baldacci, Governor 
 
Rebecca M. Wyke, Commissioner 
Administrative and Financial Services 
 
Jerome D. Gerard, Acting Executive 
Director, Maine Revenue Services 

Suggestions for the Tax Alert? 
 

Please contact: Public Communications (207) 626-8478 
Maine Revenue Services 
24 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine  04333-0024 
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